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CONSTRUCTION WORK ON NH-927


†2966. SHRI KANAKMAL KATARA:


Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

सड़क परिवहन औि िाजमार्ग मंत्री
be pleased to state:

(a) the present status of construction work on National Highway-927 from Sarupganj to

Ratlam via Kherwada, Udaipur, Dungarpur, Sagwada, Partapur and Banswara; and

(b) the time by which the work on the said sections is likely to be completed?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

(SHRI NITIN JAIRAM GADKARI)

(a) & (b) The upgradation of stretch of National Highway (NH) 927A from Swaroopganj to

Kherwara (km 0.00 to km 148.00) is included in Annual Plan during Financial Year

2021-22, while work on the stretch from Kherwara to Wajwana (km 148.00 to km 251.00)

via Dungarpur, Partapur and Sangwara is included in the current Annual Plan 2019-20.

The work of 2-Lane with Paved shoulders is in progress in the stretch from Wajwana to

Banswara (km 251.00 to km 275.00) and its completion is likely by 31.12.2019. The

stretch from Banswara to Rajasthan/Madhya Pradesh Border (km 275.00 to km 313.00)

has already been upgraded to 2-Lane on BOT (Toll) mode by State Government of

Rajasthan. The remaining stretch from Madhya Pradesh Border to Ratlam has been de-notified as National Highway by the Ministry.


*****

